FSA
1156, FSA
1157 —
 Low
 R
O
N  Low
-Voltage SPST A

TTL-level compatible. The FSA1156 has normally open
operation; the FSA1157 has normally closed operation.
Ordering Information
All packages are lead free per JEDEC: J-STD-020B standard.
MicroPak™ is a trademark of Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation.
Order
Number
Package
Number Top Mark Package Description Packing Method
FSA1156P6 MAA06A 156 6-Lead SC70, EIAJ SC88, 1.25mm Wide 250 Units Tape and Reel
FSA1156P6X MAA06A 156 6-Lead SC70, EIAJ SC88, 1.25mm Wide 3000 Units Tape and Reel
FSA1156L6X MAC06A EH 6-Lead MicroPak, 1.0mm Wide 5000 Units Tape and Reel
FSA1157P6 MAA06A 157 6-Lead SC70, EIAJ SC88, 1.25mm Wide 250 Units Tape and Reel
FSA1157P6X MAA06A 157 6-Lead SC70, EIAJ SC88, 1.25mm Wide 3000 UnitsTape and Reel
FSA1157L6X MAC06A EJ 6-Lead MicroPak, 1.0mm Wide 5000 UnitsTape and Reel
003 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
A1156, FSA1157 • Rev. 1.0.3
© 2
 FSA
1156, FSA
1157 —
 Low
 R
O
N  Low
-Voltage SPST A
nalog Sw
itch
FSA
Analog Symbols
Figure 1. Pin Configurations
Truth Table Pin Descriptions
1
Pin Assignment for SC70 Package Pin Assignment for MicroPak™
(Top View)
FSA1156 (Normally Open)
(Top Through View)
FSA1156 (Normally Open)
(Top Through View)
FSA1157 (Normally Closed)